08/14/2024 508706078

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI429595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INNOTECH USA, INC.	08/14/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	AEROLASE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	120 White Plains Rd., Suite 515	
City:	Tarrytown	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10591	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5868731
Patent Number:	6733493
Patent Number:	6813289
Patent Number:	7298767
Patent Number:	7524317
Patent Number:	7548568

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9737794473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9737792580

larry@feiginandfridman.com,lgfpatent@gmail.com Email:

Lawrence G. Fridman **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1037 Route 46 East, Suite 107 Address Line 4: Clifton, NEW JERSEY 07013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F08200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence Fridman
SIGNATURE:	Lawrence Fridman
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2024

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 068287 FRAME: 0553

508706078

source=Assignment-Aerolase-Patents_08200#page1.tiff source=Assignment-Aerolase-Patents_08200#page2.tiff source=Assignment-Aerolase-Patents_08200#page3.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 068287 FRAME: 0554

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND

INNOTECH USA, INC. (NEW YORK CORPORATION)

ADDRESS(ES)

777 OLD SAW MILL ROAD

OF THE OWNER

TARRYTOWN, NY 10591

USA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), which owns a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION LASER SURGICAL DEVICE AND METHOD OF ITS USE

for which U.S. Utility Patent No. 5,868,731 was issued on February 9, 1999, and,

TITLE OF INVENTION LASER SKIN PERFORATOR

for which U.S. Utility Patent No. 6,733,493 was issued on May 11, 2004, and,

TITLE OF INVENTION PORTABLE LASER DEVICE

for which U.S. Utility Patent No. 6,813,289 was issued on November 2, 2004, and,

TITLE OF INVENTION PORTABLE LASER DEVICE

for which U.S. Utility Patent No. 7,298,767 was issued on November 20, 2007, and,

TITLE OF INVENTION LASER SKIN PERFORATOR

for which U.S. Utility Patent No. 7,524,317 was issued on April 28, 2009, and,

Page 1 of 3p

PATENT REEL: 068287 FRAME: 0555

TITLE OF INVENTION PORTABLE LASER DEVICE

for which U.S. Utility Patent No. 7,548,568 was issued on June 16, 2009, and,

WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF

AEROLASE CORPORATION (New York Corporation)

ASSIGNEE 120 White Plains Rd.

Tarrytown, New York 10591

USA

Patent

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said inventions and the United States Letters to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to
ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and
exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters of Patent
of the United States to be obtained therefor on a utility application or any
continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full
term or terms for which the same may be granted and the full, exclusive
right, title and interest to said invention in all foreign countries, including
all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are
disclosed in the invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Page 2 of 3p

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this day of

Date

FULL NAME(S)
OF THE OWNER(S)

Dr. Pavel V. Efremkin

Director

INNOTECH USA, INC.

(Assignor)

Assignment-AEROLASE-Patents_08200

Page 3 of 3p